## Artesia Cemetery Headstone/Marker Autorization Form

This form must be filled out by the vendor and emailed to the cemetery before headstone is started.						
<u>Vendor</u>	· Name:		Phone:			
Contact Person:		<u>Email:</u>				
*Decedent Name on Marker will be: BLG:						
Select One	FLUSH (Flat): LMP or 2" Sanded Border	Dimensions	Setting Fee includes flower vase		Servind Family Needs Since 102	
	Cremation/Infant	20"L x 12"W x 3"T	\$350			
	Single Grave / D.D.	28"L x 16"W x 3"T	\$350			
	Side-by-Side Grave	36"L x 18"W x 3"T	\$500		Artesia Cemetery	
Select One	UPRIGHT (Tier 1 ONLY)	Dimensions	Base	Setting Fee includes flower vase		
	Cremation/Infant	18"L x 18"H x 6"T	12"L x 12"W x 6"T	\$750		
	Single Grave / D.D.	18"L x 24"H x 6"T	28"L x 12"W x 6"T	\$900		
	Side-by-Side Grave	36"L x 28"H x 6"T	42"L x 12"W x 6"T	\$1,200		
Select One	CHAPEL / "Capilla" (Tier 1 ONLY)	Header	Center	Base	Setting Fee includes flower vase	
	Single Grave / D.D.	28"L x 6"H x 8"T	24"L x 24"H x 8"T	28"L x 16"W x 6"T	\$900	
	Side-by-Side Grave	30"L x 6"H x 8"T	26"L x 24"H x 8"T	36"L x 16"W x 6"T	\$1,200	
Important Headstone Information:						
<ul> <li>HEADSTONES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL GRAVES WITHIN SIX (6) MONTHS OF BURIAL</li> <li>Only one upright per grave; No Upright or Monument Style Headstones are allowed around Flagpole</li> <li>Multiple Markers per Grave: 1st is Single Grave size; Additional are Cremation size; Can't exceed 3 per Grave</li> <li>Must be professionally manufactured: solid industry standard granite/marble/ U.S. standard bronze</li> <li>*The name on the headstone must include the legal name as it appears on the government issued ID</li> <li>Authorization Form: Must be completed by Vendor and emailed to the ACD BEFORE it is started.</li> <li>Any deviation from these approved dimensions/specifications is not allowed, unless pre-approved (in writing) by the General Manager</li> </ul>						
I hereby certify that I am the of the above-named decedent and person authorized legally to make arrangements for placing a permanent headstone on the above grave. I hereby agree to protect and indemnify the Artesia Cemetery District and its assignees against any damages which may result on account of this authorization or acts thereunder and hold Artesia Cemetery District harmless of any damage done to the headstone by normal wear and tear, equipment, machines, vandalism, act of nature, etc. It is understood and agreed that the regular headstone setting fee must be paid at the time this order is placed and understood that it must adhere to the current Artesia Cemetery District headstone dimensions and specifications.						
ADDRESS:						
EMAIL:	MAIL: SIGNATURE:					
For information: Please contact Artesia Cemetery						

562-865-6300 info@ArtesiaCemetery.com